
PINHOOKERS 
 
1 - Bay colt  by Captivant (AUS) ex Name of the Rose (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Bhima Thoroughbreds to J W Ramsey for $30,000 
 
1 - Bay colt  by Captivant (AUS) ex Name of the Rose (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Davali Thoroughbreds to Captain Tan for $45,000 
 
5 - Chestnut colt  by Super Seth (AUS) ex Nomisma on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Mapperley Stud Ltd to Riversley Park Ltd for $100,000 
 
6 - Brown gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex No Pushover on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Ardsley Stud Ltd, Reserve $150,000 
 
7 - Brown gelding  by Brutal ex Northern Lights (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Marquee Stud to Fraser Auret Racing for $20,000 
 
9 - Bay colt  by Sword of State (AUS) ex O'Carol on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Elsdon Park to Cameron Cooke B/stock for $320,000 
 
10 - Brown colt  by Pierro (AUS) ex Ocean Dream (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Merricks Station to Kilgravin Lodge / Bevan Smith B/stock for $30,000 
 
14 - Bay filly  by Hello Youmzain (FR) ex Okahu Bay (AUS) on a/c of Trelawney Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Trelawney Stud Ltd to Ciaron Maher B/stock for $90,000 
 
17 - Brown gelding  by Savabeel (AUS) ex O'Naturelle on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Jamieson Park 
 
19 - Bay gelding  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Open All Hours (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Vinery Stud to Jenna Mahoney for $22,000 
 
21 - Brown filly  by Too Darn Hot (GB) ex Otherworld on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $100,000 
 
22 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Our Girl Madi (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Little Avondale Stud to Devcich B/stock Ltd for $35,000 
 
22 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Our Girl Madi (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Henley Park to TFI for $60,000 
 
24 - Bay gelding  by Brutal ex Palacetopian on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Pencarrow Stud, Reserve $60,000 
 



26 - Bay colt  by Tarzino ex Parche (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to Rogerson B/stock for $7,500 
 
27 - Bay gelding  by Super Seth (AUS) ex Paris on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Pencarrow Stud, Reserve $80,000 
 
29 - Bay filly  by Ocean Park ex Pattamada (AUS) on a/c of Henley Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Landsdowne Park Ltd to S Mynott for $35,000 
 
30 - Bay or Brown colt  by Ole Kirk (AUS) ex Peace Force (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 WI May Yearling Sale.   Sold by Vinery Stud to Prima Park / Bevan Smith B/stock for $80,000 
 
31 - Bay gelding  by Exceedance (AUS) ex Pearl Liner (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Glenlogan Park to Regal Farm Partnership for $90,000 
 
34 - Bay colt  by Tarzino ex Pentara on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2024 WI Inglis Digital May Sale 2.   Withdrawn by Yulong Investments 
 
35 - Bay gelding  by Turn Me Loose ex Perfect Beat (AUS) on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Jamieson Park to Pertab Racing for $8,000 
 
36 - Bay colt  by Xtravagant ex Perfect Offering (AUS) on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Landsdowne Park Ltd to Paul Pertab B/stock for $110,000 
 
36 - Bay colt  by Xtravagant ex Perfect Offering (AUS) on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Jamieson Park to Pinhook B/stock International (FBAA) for $30,000 
 
38 - Bay gelding  by Nicconi (AUS) ex Persuasive on a/c of Prima Park 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Withdrawn by Pencarrow Stud 
 
38 - Bay gelding  by Nicconi (AUS) ex Persuasive on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Kilgravin Lodge, Reserve $20,000 
 
40 - Chestnut colt  by The Autumn Sun (AUS) ex Phyllis Maud (IRE) on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Meredith Park, Reserve $50,000 
 
41 - Bay or Brown colt  by Peltzer (AUS) ex Pierone (AUS) on a/c of Kilmore Farm Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Amarina Farm to Kilmore Farm Ltd for $20,000 
 
42 - Bay gelding  by Wrote (IRE) ex Pinette on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Highview to Emerald for $6,000 
 
43 - Bay gelding  by North Pacific (AUS) ex Pinup Coup on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Inglewood Stud to OZBLOODSTOCK CO LTD for $60,000 



 
44 - Bay gelding  by Contributer (IRE) ex Pipsqueak Rose on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Henley Park to Ballymore Racing NZ Ltd / Paul Moroney B/stock / Catheryne Bruggeman for $120,000 
 
44 - Bay gelding  by Contributer (IRE) ex Pipsqueak Rose on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Curraghmore to Devcich B/stock Ltd for $95,000 
 
45 - Brown filly  by Too Darn Hot (GB) ex Plover Lover (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Three Bridges Thoroughbreds to Kilgravin Lodge / Bevan Smith B/stock for $140,000 
 
45 - Brown filly  by Too Darn Hot (GB) ex Plover Lover (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Kilgravin Lodge 
 
45 - Brown filly  by Too Darn Hot (GB) ex Plover Lover (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Yarraman Park Stud 
 
51 - Bay gelding  by Ocean Park ex Pretty on a/c of Waikato Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Waikato Stud Ltd, Reserve $100,000 
 
52 - Brown gelding  by Ace High (AUS) ex Prickley Princess on a/c of Di Leoni Equine 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Phoenix Park, Reserve $50,000 
 
53 - Bay or Brown colt  by St Mark's Basilica (FR) ex Pride Rock (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Twin Hills Stud to CH B/stock / Leanach Lodge for $140,000 
 
54 - Bay gelding  by Fierce Impact (JPN) ex Princess is Ready (AUS) on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Apex Bloodstock to Beamish B/stock Ltd for $35,000 
 
54 - Bay gelding  by Fierce Impact (JPN) ex Princess is Ready (AUS) on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Crossley Thoroughbreds to Ampulla Lodge for $7,000 
 
55 - Chestnut filly  by Proisir (AUS) ex Prosperity on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Sledmere Stud 
 
57 - Bay gelding  by Captivant (AUS) ex Pure Class on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Fairhill Farm, Reserve $80,000 
 
57 - Bay gelding  by Captivant (AUS) ex Pure Class on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Fairhill Farm, Reserve $40,000 
 
59 - Bay gelding  by Royal Meeting (IRE) ex Puttanesca on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to Brookby Stables Ltd for $25,000 
 
61 - Bay gelding  by Tarzino ex Quality Dream (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 



2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westbury Stud, Reserve $80,000 
 
63 - Brown filly  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex Queen Kamada on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Woburn Farm, Reserve $40,000 
 
67 - Bay gelding  by Bivouac (AUS) ex Raggedy Doll on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Wentwood Grange to Riversley Park Ltd for $80,000 
 
68 - Bay gelding  by Bivouac (AUS) ex Raneen on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Merricks Station to Shane McGrath B/stock/St Kilda Lodge for $130,000 
 
69 - Bay gelding  by Anders (AUS) ex Rapidamente on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Pencarrow Stud, Reserve $100,000 
 
70 - Brown colt  by Wootton Bassett (GB) ex Raptures (AUS) on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Yarraman Park Stud to Blandford B/stock for $180,000 
 
71 - Bay gelding  by Embellish ex Realta on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Wentwood Grange, Reserve $40,000 
 
72 - Bay colt  by Reliable Man (GB) ex Red is the Rose (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Westbury Stud 
 
74 - Bay gelding  by War Decree (USA) ex Rita Hayworth on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Windsor Park Stud to Lilywhites Lodge Ltd for $65,000 
 
76 - Bay colt  by Hello Youmzain (FR) ex Robusto on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Hallmark Stud, Reserve $100,000 
 
78 - Bay gelding  by Nicconi (AUS) ex Royal Singer (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Collingrove Stud to Ozbloodstock Co Ltd for $50,000 
 
80 - Bay colt  by Circus Maximus (IRE) ex Runny Honey on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Windsor Park Stud 
 
81 - Bay gelding  by Frankel (GB) ex Russian Camilla (IRE) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Woburn Farm to Pike Racing for $400,000 
 
81 - Bay gelding  by Frankel (GB) ex Russian Camilla (IRE) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Coolmore Stud to Woburn Farm for $270,000 
 
83 - Bay gelding  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Samiam Seussie (AUS) on a/c of Trelawney Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Trelawney Stud Ltd 
 



84 - Bay colt  by Snitzel (AUS) ex Samovare (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Segenhoe Stud to KB B/stock for $150,000 
 
85 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Sansa Stark on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Brighthill Farm to Cypress Point Farms for $30,000 
 
86 - Bay colt  by Stay Inside (AUS) ex Santuzza on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Withdrawn by Coolmore Stud 
 
86 - Bay colt  by Stay Inside (AUS) ex Santuzza on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Coolmore Stud, Reserve $80,000 
 
87 - Brown or Black gelding  by Written By (AUS) ex Savelle on a/c of Foxhill Thoroughbreds 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Burke Bloodstock to CJG Racing for $36,000 
 
88 - Bay colt  by Grunt ex Savvy Move on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Yulong, Reserve $70,000 
 
91 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Screaming Mimi (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Ardsley Stud Ltd, Reserve $100,000 
 
92 - Bay colt  by Almanzor (FR) ex Secret Allure on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Withdrawn by Jamieson Park 
 
93 - Bay colt  by Ace High (AUS) ex Secret Lily on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Landsdowne Park Ltd to Kingmakers Syndications / Leighton Howl for $135,000 
 
94 - Brown colt  by I Am Invincible (AUS) ex See Me Exceed (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Yarraman Park Stud, Reserve $400,000 
 
95 - Bay gelding  by Aclaim (IRE) ex Sense of Honour (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Lucas Bloodstock to Fraser Auret Racing / Pinhook B/stock International FBAA for $40,000 
 
96 - Bay gelding  by Shamexpress ex Sensibility on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Windsor Park Stud to Riversley Park for $100,000 
 
97 - Bay colt  by Shocking (AUS) ex Seonia (AUS) on a/c of Henley Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Rich Hill Stud, Reserve $50,000 
 
99 - Bay or Brown colt  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Shaky Isles on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by KBL Thoroughbreds to Kilgravin / Bevan Smith B/stock / McKeever BS for $135,000 
 
99 - Bay or Brown colt  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Shaky Isles on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Twin Hills Stud to Paul Willetts B/stock Consultancy for $60,000 



 
100 - Bay filly  by Noverre ex Shanina (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Prima Park 
 
101 - Bay colt  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Sharnee Rose (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Blue Gum Farm to Woburn Farm for $150,000 
 
102 - Chestnut colt  by Written By (AUS) ex Sheeznodoubt (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to BJ Racing for $70,000 
 
104 - Bay gelding  by Noverre ex She's Thoreal on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Beckam Equine to Arapaepae Farm Partnership for $60,000 
 
105 - Bay colt  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Shezdelicious on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Landsdowne Park Ltd to Michael Guerin / Riversley Park for $130,000 
 
106 - Bay gelding  by King's Legacy (AUS) ex Shiso (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Mane Lodge to Ozbloodstock Co Ltd for $15,000 
 
107 - Brown colt  by Wrote (IRE) ex Showmana on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Milan Park to John Foote B/stock for $100,000 
 
108 - Bay or Brown colt  by Ferrando ex Show Me Tiz on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Apex Bloodstock, Reserve $45,000 
 
109 - Bay gelding  by Doubtland (AUS) ex Show Us Your Tatts (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Shadow Hill Thoroughbreds to St Kilda Lodge / Shane McGrath B/stock for $170,000 
 
110 - Bay gelding  by Bivouac (AUS) ex Shrill (GB) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cressfield to Riversley Park for $65,000 
 
111 - Bay gelding  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Siciliani on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by HGT Bloodstock Ltd to Raptors T/breds Ltd for $35,000 
 
111 - Bay gelding  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Siciliani on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Woburn Farm, Reserve $100,000 
 
112 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Sima (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Rich Hill Stud, Reserve $100,000 
 
114 - Chestnut gelding  by Anders (AUS) ex Slippery When Wet (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Highline Thoroughbreds, Reserve $70,000 
 
114 - Chestnut gelding  by Anders (AUS) ex Slippery When Wet (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 



2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Morningside to Highline T/breds/Paul Moroney B/stock for $60,000 
 
115 - Bay colt  by Ace High (AUS) ex Smartly on a/c of Seivwright Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Highline Thoroughbreds 
 
116 - Bay gelding  by Ribchester (IRE) ex Snitz of Time on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Haunui Farm to Lilywhites Lodge for $40,000 
 
118 - Grey gelding  by Sweynesse (AUS) ex Snow Line on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Lime Country Thoroughbreds 
 
119 - Bay gelding  by Proisir (AUS) ex Soda on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Rich Hill Stud, Reserve $60,000 
 
121 - Bay gelding  by Rubick (AUS) ex Sophia Babe (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Rushton Park to Woburn Farm for $50,000 
 
122 - Bay gelding  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Sopraffina on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Pencarrow Stud to Patella B/stock for $200,000 
 
124 - Bay colt  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex So Splendid on a/c of Waikato Stud Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Waikato Stud 
 
125 - Bay or Brown colt  by Captivant (AUS) ex So Tempted (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Valiant Stud to Shane McGrath B/stock/St Kilda Lodge for $85,000 
 
125 - Bay or Brown colt  by Captivant (AUS) ex So Tempted (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Fairhill Farm, Reserve $20,000 
 
125 - Bay or Brown colt  by Captivant (AUS) ex So Tempted (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2024 WI Inglis Digital August Sale.   Withdrawn by Fairhill Farm 
 
126 - Bay colt  by El Roca (AUS) ex Southern Romance (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Westbury Stud 
 
127 - Chestnut/Grey colt  by Reliable Man (GB) ex Sovereign Diamond (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westbury Stud, Reserve $35,000 
 
128 - Grey gelding  by Earthlight (IRE) ex Sozzled on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Milan Park to Pertab Racing / C Cole for $60,000 
 
129 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Sparkle and Shine (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Curraghmore to Riversley Park Ltd for $140,000 
 



130 - Bay colt  by Ocean Park ex Spectacular on a/c of Henley Park 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Hallmark Stud, Reserve $10,000 
 
131 - Chestnut gelding  by The Autumn Sun (AUS) ex Spine Tingle on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Wentwood Grange, Reserve $80,000 
 
135 - Bay gelding  by Tassort (AUS) ex Star Princess (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Amarina Farm to Riversley Park for $110,000 
 
136 - Bay colt  by Proisir (AUS) ex Starry Heights on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to Blandford B/stock for $70,000 
 
137 - Bay gelding  by Toronado (IRE) ex Star Syrah (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Newhaven Park to M Guerin / Riversley Park for $175,000 
 
138 - Bay colt  by Ole Kirk (AUS) ex Statuesquely (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Baramul Stud to Ohukia Lodge for $180,000 
 
139 - Bay gelding  by Palace Pier (GB) ex Steelsheen (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Rich Hill Stud 
 
140 - Bay filly  by Contributer (IRE) ex Sticking Point (AUS) on a/c of Mapperley Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Mapperley Stud Ltd, Reserve $60,000 
 
141 - Chestnut colt  by Zoustar (AUS) ex Storming the Seas (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Lyndhurst Farm, Reserve $250,000 
 
141 - Chestnut colt  by Zoustar (AUS) ex Storming the Seas (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by B2B Thoroughbreds to Lyndhurst Farm for $140,000 
 
142 - Bay gelding  by Rubick (AUS) ex Stream Royale (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Tarcoola Stud to Riversley Park for $70,000 
 
143 - Brown colt  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Superior Choice (AUS) on a/c of Henley Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Little Avondale Stud, Reserve $100,000 
 
146 - Bay gelding  by Earthlight (IRE) ex Taco Tiger on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cambria Park to Lilywhites Lodge for $11,000 
 
147 - Brown colt  by Harry Angel (IRE) ex Tahlio (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Balius Farm to Enigma Farm for $50,000 
 
148 - Brown colt  by Ferrando ex Taking My Time (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Apex Bloodstock, Reserve $20,000 



 
149 - Bay colt  by Sword of State (AUS) ex Tango Gold on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Highline Thoroughbreds to Raptors T/breds Ltd for $50,000 
 
151 - Bay gelding  by All Too Hard (AUS) ex Te Jina Rose (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Sullivan Bloodstock to Prima Park/Bevan Smith B/stock for $100,000 
 
152 - Bay colt  by Capitalist (AUS) ex Terminology (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Newgate Farm to Ohukia Lodge for $75,000 
 
156 - Bay gelding  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex Thee Auld Stick on a/c of Waikato Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Waikato Stud Ltd 
 
157 - Bay colt  by Tarzino ex The Love of Money (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westbury Stud, Reserve $100,000 
 
158 - Bay gelding  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex The Pinnacle (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Torryburn Stud to Upper B/stock for $140,000 
 
160 - Brown gelding  by Proisir (AUS) ex Tick Tock on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Lime Country Thoroughbreds, Reserve $180,000 
 
161 - Bay gelding  by Staphanos (JPN) ex Tiffany Gem (AUS) on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Wentwood Grange to Paul Mirabelli for $18,000 
 
162 - Brown or Black colt  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Tiffany's Rock on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Yulong, Reserve $150,000 
 
163 - Bay filly  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Tinnelly on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $100,000 
 
165 - Bay gelding  by Harry Angel (IRE) ex Tizso Wicked (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Vinery Stud to Riversley Park for $120,000 
 
166 - Brown gelding  by Street Boss (USA) ex Tokelau (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Carlaw Park to Riverrock Farm for $250,000 
 
166 - Brown gelding  by Street Boss (USA) ex Tokelau (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Willaroon Thoroughbreds to Carlaw Park for $80,000 
 
167 - Chestnut gelding  by Ribchester (IRE) ex Tokyo Lil (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $150,000 
 
168 - Bay or Brown colt  by Lucky Vega (IRE) ex Told You So (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 



2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Yulong to Shane McGrath B/stock for $80,000 
 
169 - Bay colt  by King's Legacy (AUS) ex Tongue and Groove (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Amarina Farm to Headline B/stock Ltd for $32,000 
 
170 - Bay gelding  by The Autumn Sun (AUS) ex Tonza Rossa (AUS) on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Blue Gum Farm to S & N Fursdon for $35,000 
 
170 - Bay gelding  by The Autumn Sun (AUS) ex Tonza Rossa (AUS) on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by The Oaks Stud 
 
171 - Bay filly  by Ole Kirk (AUS) ex Touch of Mink (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Fairview Park Stud to Kilgravin / Bevan Smith B/stock / McKeever BS for $60,000 
 
173 - Bay colt  by Ace High (AUS) ex Toy Story on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Leanach Lodge Ltd to Ben Kwok for $25,000 
 
174 - Bay colt  by Sword of State (AUS) ex Tricoteuse on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Ainsley Downs Stud, Reserve $70,000 
 
174 - Bay colt  by Sword of State (AUS) ex Tricoteuse on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Curraghmore to Dengari Lodge for $39,000 
 
175 - Bay colt  by Almanzor (FR) ex Turquoise Coast on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to Tartan Meadow B/stock for $70,000 
 
176 - Brown gelding  by Tiger of Malay (AUS) ex Unsaintly (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Hopetoun Farm to Riversley Park for $20,000 
 
177 - Brown or Grey gelding  by Reliable Man (GB) ex Up and Up (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westbury Stud, Reserve $65,000 
 
179 - Grey colt  by Russian Camelot (IRE) ex Valentine Miss (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Enigma Farm for $8,000 
 
180 - Bay gelding  by Tarzino ex Vichy on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Kilgravin Lodge to Universal B/stock for $45,000 
 
181 - Bay gelding  by Noverre ex Vihari (AUS) on a/c of Waikato Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Wentwood Grange to Waikato Stud Ltd for $47,000 
 
182 - Grey colt  by Reliable Man (GB) ex Villa de Madrid (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westbury Stud, Reserve $80,000 
 



183 - Brown colt  by Noverre ex Villifye on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Waikato Stud Ltd to Paul Pertab B/stock for $110,000 
 
184 - Bay gelding  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Viva la Romance (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Baramul Stud to Kilgravin Lodge/Bevan Smith for $35,000 
 
185 - Bay gelding  by Redwood (GB) ex Voice of an Angel (AUS) on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to Phill Cataldo B/stock (BAFNZ) for $35,000 
 
187 - Bay colt  by All Too Hard (AUS) ex Warragamba (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Woburn Farm to Flag B/stock for $200,000 
 
187 - Bay colt  by All Too Hard (AUS) ex Warragamba (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Lustre Lodge to Woburn Farm for $90,000 
 
188 - Bay gelding  by Tarzino ex Waterfalls (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 MM National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud Ltd to Regal Farm for $35,000 
 
190 - Brown filly  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Whispering on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to CW Cole Racing for $30,000 
 
190 - Brown filly  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Whispering on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Riversley Park Ltd, Reserve $80,000 
 
191 - Brown gelding  by Blue Point (IRE) ex White Stilettos (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Three Bridges Thoroughbreds to J Brown for $26,000 
 
191 - Brown gelding  by Blue Point (IRE) ex White Stilettos (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by JJJ Thoroughbreds to Ozbloodstock Co Ltd for $30,000 
 
192 - Bay filly  by Proisir (AUS) ex Wicked Romance on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Riversley Park Ltd, Reserve $80,000 
 
194 - Bay or Grey gelding  by Exceedance (AUS) ex Wild Flyer (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Rosemont Stud to Kerry Downs for $4,000 
 
194 - Bay or Grey gelding  by Exceedance (AUS) ex Wild Flyer (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Alma Vale Thoroughbreds to Kiltannon Stables for $45,000 
 
196 - Bay gelding  by El Roca (AUS) ex Witchery on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 MM National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud Ltd to Regal Farm for $35,000 
 
197 - Bay colt  by Reliable Man (GB) ex Wonderworld (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to Zeppelin B/stock for $22,500 



 
199 - Bay gelding  by The Autumn Sun (AUS) ex Young Legend (AUS) on a/c of Kilmore Farm Ltd 
2025 WI Inglis Digital May Sale.   Sold by Arrowfield Stud to Kilmore Farm for $20,000 
 
201 - Chestnut colt  by Hanseatic (AUS) ex Zablitz (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Hallmark Stud 
 
201 - Chestnut colt  by Hanseatic (AUS) ex Zablitz (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Coolmore Stud to Hallmark Stud for $55,000 
 
202 - Grey gelding  by The Autumn Sun (AUS) ex Zakalicious on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Brighthill Farm, Reserve $150,000 
 
203 - Chestnut gelding  by Vanbrugh (AUS) ex Zamoyski on a/c of Di Leoni Equine 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Kaha Nui Farm to Di Leoni Partnership for $10,000 
 
204 - Brown or Black colt  by Snitzel (AUS) ex Zasorceress on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Passed in by North Bloodstock, Reserve $390,000 
 
205 - Bay or Brown colt  by Almanzor (FR) ex Zentessa on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Carlaw Park to Noble B/stock / Prima Park / Bevan Smith B/stock for $140,000 
 
206 - Bay colt  by Hello Youmzain (FR) ex Ziffel on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Cambridge Stud 
 
206 - Bay colt  by Hello Youmzain (FR) ex Ziffel on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Online Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cambridge Stud to Mark Mullane for $4,000 
 
207 - Brown or Black gelding  by Palace Pier (GB) ex Zilva (AUS) on a/c of Gosford Park 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Supreme Thoroughbreds to Paul Willetts B/stock / R Otto for $50,000 
 
208 - Bay gelding  by Circus Maximus (IRE) ex Absolutelycertain (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Windsor Park Stud 
 
209 - Bay gelding  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex Acolman on a/c of Waikato Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Waikato Stud Ltd 
 
210 - Bay or Brown colt  by Cosmic Force (AUS) ex Aghna (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Middlebrook Valley Lodge to J Carey / Ohukia Lodge for $130,000 
 
211 - Brown filly  by Captivant (AUS) ex Ahhhh (AUS) on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Ainsley Downs Stud 
 
214 - Bay colt  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Aleria (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 



2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cambridge Stud to AP Chan for $300,000 
 
215 - Brown gelding  by Capitalist (AUS) ex Alice Island (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Carlaw Park to Brooks Farm Ltd for $140,000 
 
215 - Brown gelding  by Capitalist (AUS) ex Alice Island (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Carlaw Park Ltd for $60,000 
 
216 - Brown gelding  by Hanseatic (AUS) ex All Boom (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Rosemont Stud to Riversley Park for $20,000 
 
218 - Bay colt  by Toronado (IRE) ex Amore on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Middlebrook Valley Lodge to Ohukia Lodge for $40,000 
 
219 - Chestnut colt  by Saxon Warrior (JPN) ex Anabandana (Aus) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Torryburn Stud to St Kilda Lodge for $110,000 
 
220 - Bay or Brown gelding  by Russian Revolution (AUS) ex Andrioli (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Newhaven Park to Woburn Farm for $25,000 
 
220 - Bay or Brown gelding  by Russian Revolution (AUS) ex Andrioli (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Murrulla Stud to World Wide B/stock for $30,000 
 
221 - Chestnut colt  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Anjeo (IRE) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Coolmore Stud to Woburn Farm for $50,000 
 
222 - Chestnut gelding  by Harry Angel (IRE) ex Annalysium on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Valiant Stud to Ozbloodstock Co Ltd for $35,000 
 
223 - Bay colt  by El Roca (AUS) ex Anna of Austria (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Westbury Stud 
 
225 - Bay filly  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Arabian Night (GB) on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $150,000 
 
227 - Bay colt  by War Decree (USA) ex Arnage on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by J. O.Burrows to Ed Stapleton B/stock NZ Ltd / BMD B/stock Ltd for $32,000 
 
229 - Chestnut colt  by Proisir (AUS) ex Arya Stark on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Milan Park to St Kilda Lodge for $90,000 
 
230 - Bay filly  by St Mark's Basilica (FR) ex Asama Blue (IRE) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Pencarrow Stud 
 



234 - Bay colt  by Proisir (AUS) ex Aura d'Oro (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Blandford Lodge 
 
235 - Bay gelding  by All Too Hard (AUS) ex Aveiro on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Pencarrow Stud, Reserve $60,000 
 
236 - Bay colt  by War Decree (USA) ex Back Date on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Inglewood Stud to BMD B/stock Ltd / S Mynott / Ed Stapleton B/stock for $100,000 
 
237 - Bay filly  by Bivouac (AUS) ex Balancing Act (AUS) on a/c of Henley Park 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Twin Hills Stud to Henley Park for $40,000 
 
237 - Bay filly  by Bivouac (AUS) ex Balancing Act (AUS) on a/c of Henley Park 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Henley Park, Reserve $120,000 
 
238 - Bay gelding  by Tassort (AUS) ex Bareeq (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Sledmere Stud to Emerald B/stock / McKeever B/stock for $140,000 
 
238 - Bay gelding  by Tassort (AUS) ex Bareeq (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Emirates Park to Sledmere Stud/Cangon Stud Farm for $40,000 
 
238 - Bay gelding  by Tassort (AUS) ex Bareeq (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Sledmere Stud 
 
239 - Bay gelding  by Pierro (AUS) ex Batemans Bay (AUS) on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Coolmore Stud to Cannon Hayes Limited for $70,000 
 
239 - Bay gelding  by Pierro (AUS) ex Batemans Bay (AUS) on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Woburn Farm to KA Pertab / C Cole for $50,000 
 
240 - Bay gelding  by Noverre ex Be Brilliant (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Hallmark Stud 
 
241 - Bay gelding  by Farnan (AUS) ex Belavynshi on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Fairhill Farm, Reserve $100,000 
 
241 - Bay gelding  by Farnan (AUS) ex Belavynshi on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Fairhill Farm, Reserve $100,000 
 
242 - Bay colt  by Sword of State (AUS) ex Bella Court on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Curraghmore to Raptors T/breds Ltd for $75,000 
 
242 - Bay colt  by Sword of State (AUS) ex Bella Court on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Woburn Farm, Reserve $120,000 



 
243 - Chestnut gelding  by Sweynesse (AUS) ex Belle Hope on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Phoenix Park to Prima Park for $60,000 
 
244 - Bay colt  by Anders (AUS) ex Belle Que (AUS) on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Fernrigg Farm to Shane McGrath B/stock for $45,000 
 
245 - Bay colt  by Contributer (IRE) ex Bewildering (AUS) on a/c of Mapperley Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Mapperley Stud Ltd, Reserve $80,000 
 
247 - Bay colt  by Rebel Dane (AUS) ex Blue Note (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Evergreen Stud Farm, Reserve $30,000 
 
248 - Bay colt  by Ace High (AUS) ex Bonnie Doon on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Cambria Park, Reserve $150,000 
 
249 - Bay colt  by So You Think ex Buccellati on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cambria Park to Symons Laxon Racing for $240,000 
 
249 - Bay colt  by So You Think ex Buccellati on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Kingstar Farm to Bay Of Plenty B/stock for $25,000 
 
251 - Bay gelding  by Almanzor (FR) ex Buy Me a Rock (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Carlaw Park, Reserve $40,000 
 
253 - Grey filly  by El Roca (AUS) ex Call Me Ruby (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Westbury Stud 
 
254 - Black filly  by Pierata (AUS) ex Camari on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Kaha Nui Farm 
 
254 - Black filly  by Pierata (AUS) ex Camari on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Yulong to Kaha Nui Farm for $80,000 
 
254 - Black filly  by Pierata (AUS) ex Camari on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Withdrawn by Yulong 
 
255 - Bay colt  by Belardo (IRE) ex Cantata on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Withdrawn by Haunui Farm 
 
255 - Bay colt  by Belardo (IRE) ex Cantata on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Haunui Farm to Tartan Meadow B/stock for $100,000 
 
256 - Bay gelding  by Proisir (AUS) ex Capblamo on a/c of Pertab Racing 



2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Grangewilliam Stud to Pertab Racing Ltd for $40,000 
 
259 - Bay or Brown colt  by Exceed and Excel (AUS) ex Cariad (AUS) on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Kenmore Lodge to Shane McGrath B/stock for $110,000 
 
261 - Bay colt Maximus Meridius (AUS), + by Satono Aladdin (JPN) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Sledmere Stud 
 
263 - Bay colt  by Castelvecchio (AUS) ex Cash First (AUS) on a/c of Gosford Park 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Glenn Lee Thoroughbreds 
 
263 - Bay colt  by Castelvecchio (AUS) ex Cash First (AUS) on a/c of Gosford Park 
2025 WI May Yearling Sale.   Sold by Kingstar Farm to Paul Willets B/stock Consultancy / Richard Otto for $95,000 
 
264 - Brown colt  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Cathay Nova on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Wentwood Grange to CH B/stock Ltd for $50,000 
 
265 - Bay gelding  by War Decree (USA) ex Cattledog (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cambria Park to Brookby Stables Ltd for $45,000 
 
266 - Bay gelding  by Written By (AUS) ex Cecile (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Raheen Stud to Woburn Farm for $80,000 
 
268 - Bay gelding  by Super Seth (AUS) ex Checkout on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Waikato Stud Ltd to OZBLOODSTOCK CO LTD for $45,000 
 
269 - Bay filly  by Tarzino ex China Choice (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to Zeppelin B/stock for $16,000 
 
272 - Grey gelding  by Reliable Man (GB) ex Claws are Out (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to Zeppelin B/stock for $16,000 
 
273 - Bay gelding  by King of Comedy (IRE) ex Clear Skies on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Withdrawn by Pencarrow Stud 
 
274 - Bay colt  by Anders (AUS) ex Coeur d'Amour (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Tullyard to Headline B/stock Ltd for $65,000 
 
274 - Bay colt  by Anders (AUS) ex Coeur d'Amour (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Lyndhurst Stud Farm, Reserve $85,000 
 
275 - Bay or Brown colt  by Derryn (AUS) ex Coimbra (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Grangewilliam Stud to Shaune Ritchie Racing / Colm Murray Racing / A Chan for $20,000 
 



276 - Chestnut colt  by Star Witness (AUS) ex Component (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Rathmore Lodge to Ozbloodstock Co Ltd for $10,000 
 
277 - Bay filly  by Redwood (GB) ex Conferre (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Westbury Stud 
 
278 - Bay colt  by Acrobat (AUS) ex Cong'er on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Jamieson Park to Kauri B/stock Limited for $50,000 
 
278 - Bay colt  by Acrobat (AUS) ex Cong'er on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Lincoln Farm to Ed Stapleton B/stock/Ralph T/breds for $30,000 
 
279 - Bay colt  by Tagaloa (AUS) ex Consensus on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Yulong 
 
282 - Bay filly  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex Cool Diamond on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to BMD B/stock Ltd / Ed Stapleton B/stock for $8,000 
 
283 - Bay colt  by Hello Youmzain (FR) ex Cool Tart on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Windsor Park Stud to BBA-Ireland Ltd / Hurworth B/stock/ BMD B/stock for $90,000 
 
284 - Bay colt  by Russian Camelot (IRE) ex Cop a Clip (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Mapperley Stud Ltd to Riversley Park for $60,000 
 
286 - Bay gelding  by Shamus Award (AUS) ex Cotillard (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Maluka Thoroughbreds to Kiltannon Stables for $80,000 
 
288 - Bay gelding  by Shocking (AUS) ex Cristal Heights on a/c of Di Leoni Equine 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to Di Leoni Partnership for $16,000 
 
290 - Bay colt  by Russian Revolution (AUS) ex Crystal Flute (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by The Chase, Reserve $200,000 
 
292 - Bay gelding  by Vanbrugh (AUS) ex Daily at Dawn (AUS) on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Windsor Park Stud 
 
294 - Brown gelding  by Proisir (AUS) ex Dance on By (IRE) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Kilgravin Lodge 
 
295 - Chestnut colt  by Toronado (IRE) ex Danny's Sparkle (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Shane McGrath B/stock for $180,000 
 
297 - Bay colt  by Ocean Park ex Dee Day on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to Donna Logan Racing for $45,000 



 
298 - Bay gelding  by Tassort (AUS) ex Deep Echo (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Perth Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Park to Corridor B/stock for $140,000 
 
300 - Bay colt  by I Am Invincible (AUS) ex Diablotine (IRE) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Kaha Nui Farm, Reserve $320,000 
 
300 - Bay colt  by I Am Invincible (AUS) ex Diablotine (IRE) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Three Bridges Thoroughbreds to Kaha Nui Farm for $300,000 
 
302 - Bay colt  by Too Darn Hot (GB) ex Divine Command (AUS) on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Glenbeigh Farm, Reserve $200,000 
 
303 - Bay filly  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex Dolce Amore on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Elsdon Park to Riverrock Farm for $100,000 
 
305 - Bay colt  by Super Seth (AUS) ex Drama Series (AUS) on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Phoenix Park, Reserve $220,000 
 
305 - Bay colt  by Super Seth (AUS) ex Drama Series (AUS) on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Curraghmore to GTS B/stock for $140,000 
 
307 - Bay gelding  by Toronado (IRE) ex Dual Lane (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Crossley Thoroughbreds to Carlaw Park for $75,000 
 
307 - Bay gelding  by Toronado (IRE) ex Dual Lane (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Carlaw Park, Reserve $150,000 
 
309 - Bay colt  by El Roca (AUS) ex Dunbarton (AUS) on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Westbury Stud 
 
310 - Bay colt  by Sword of State (AUS) ex Duraaj on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Brighthill Farm to Chris Rutten B/stock (BAFNZ) for $30,000 
 
313 - Brown colt  by Wootton Bassett (GB) ex Elate on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Yarraman Park Stud 
 
316 - Bay filly  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Elodina (AUS) on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $30,000 
 
317 - Bay colt  by Sweynesse (AUS) ex Eloquence on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Westend Partnership, Reserve $5,000 
 
317 - Bay colt  by Sweynesse (AUS) ex Eloquence on a/c of Apex Bloodstock 



2025 NZB National Online Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westend Partnership, Reserve $1,000 
 
319 - Bay filly  by Alabama Express (AUS) ex Empress Zhao on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Ainsley Downs Stud, Reserve $80,000 
 
319 - Bay filly  by Alabama Express (AUS) ex Empress Zhao on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Ellora Stud to Paul Willetts B/stock Consultancy for $50,000 
 
322 - Brown colt  by Cosmic Force (AUS) ex Etheridge (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Carramar Park to Ohukia Lodge for $140,000 
 
323 - Bay gelding  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Ethical Award (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Rich Hill Stud, Reserve $150,000 
 
324 - Bay gelding  by Churchill (IRE) ex Eva Daniela (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Elsdon Park to Mamba for $150,000 
 
325 - Bay gelding  by El Roca (AUS) ex Everdeen on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to Phill Cataldo B/stock (BAFNZ) for $90,000 
 
326 - Bay filly  by Ocean Park ex Exquisite Choice (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Little Avondale Stud to Terri Rae for $26,000 
 
327 - Bay colt  by All Too Hard (AUS) ex Extreme Pride (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Hidden Valley Thoroughbreds to Captain Tan for $170,000 
 
329 - Bay colt  by Wrote (IRE) ex Far Far Away on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Highview to Tartan Meadow B/stock for $90,000 
 
330 - Bay or Brown gelding  by Portland Sky (AUS) ex Fawcett (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Kilgravin Lodge / Bevan Smith B/stock / McKeever B/stock for $60,000 
 
331 - Bay gelding  by Toronado (IRE) ex Felt in Pocket (USA) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by A List Stud Pty Ltd (Unreserved Reduction Sale) to Riversley Park Ltd for $50,000 
 
333 - Bay colt  by All Too Hard (AUS) ex Figlmuller (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Emirates Park to Eddie Temple/Bevan Smith B/stock for $130,000 
 
334 - Chestnut gelding  by Written By (AUS) ex Final Ascent (AUS) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 WI May Yearling Sale.   Sold by Vinery Stud to Prima Park / Bevan Smith B/stock for $50,000 
 
335 - Bay gelding  by Ghaiyyath (IRE) ex Final Choice (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Ozbloodstock Co Ltd for $70,000 
 



336 - Bay filly  by Churchill (IRE) ex Final Hour (AUS) on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $20,000 
 
336 - Bay filly  by Churchill (IRE) ex Final Hour (AUS) on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $10,000 
 
337 - Bay gelding  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Five Rocks (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Passed in by Twin Hills Stud, Reserve $40,000 
 
337 - Bay gelding  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Five Rocks (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Cornerstone Stud 
 
338 - Bay gelding  by Wooded (IRE) ex Flask (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Balcrest Stud to Upper B/stock for $55,000 
 
341 - Bay filly  by Doubtland (AUS) ex Florelle (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Shadwell Farm to Riversley Park for $14,000 
 
344 - Brown colt  by Almanzor (FR) ex Foiling on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to Lyndhurst Farm for $47,500 
 
344 - Brown colt  by Almanzor (FR) ex Foiling on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Lyndhurst Farm to Brooks Farm Ltd for $50,000 
 
345 - Black colt  by Noverre ex Folies Bergere on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Landsdowne Park Ltd to Pamina Lodge Ltd for $50,000 
 
346 - Bay gelding  by Turn Me Loose ex Fonts de l'Algar on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Woburn Farm, Reserve $50,000 
 
347 - Chestnut colt  by Written By (AUS) ex Forthright (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Fairview Park Stud to Captain Tan for $95,000 
 
350 - Bay gelding  by Hanseatic (AUS) ex French Response (AUS) on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Longwood Thoroughbred Farm to Ed Stapleton B/stock / BMD B/stock for $10,000 
 
351 - Chestnut colt  by Ribchester (IRE) ex Fullinbloom on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $40,000 
 
352 - Chestnut colt  by Harry Angel (IRE) ex Gasolier (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Sledmere Stud to Ohukia Lodge for $140,000 
 
353 - Bay or Brown colt  by King's Legacy (AUS) ex Gemini Miss (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Willow Park Stud to Captain Tan for $90,000 



 
354 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Gerda (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to Universal B/stock for $140,000 
 
355 - Bay or Brown colt  by Alabama Express (AUS) ex Ghadaayer (IRE) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Yulong to St Kilda Lodge for $200,000 
 
356 - Bay colt  by Time Test (GB) ex Giggly (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Inglewood Stud to Regal Farm Partnership for $72,500 
 
358 - Bay colt  by Noverre ex Got It on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Waikato Stud Ltd to Pertab Racing Ltd for $14,000 
 
360 - Brown colt  by Wootton Bassett (GB) ex Grazia on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Baramul Stud to Riversley Park for $225,000 
 
361 - Chestnut colt  by Turn Me Loose ex Greatest Joy (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Windsor Park Stud to Phill Cataldo B/stock (BAFNZ) for $80,000 
 
362 - Bay gelding  by Circus Maximus (IRE) ex Half Bak on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Leanach Lodge Ltd to Forsman Racing for $25,000 
 
364 - Brown colt  by Cool Aza Beel ex Hamama on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 MM National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Taghadoe Stud to Regal Farm for $24,000 
 
365 - Bay colt  by Ghaiyyath (IRE) ex Hampton Classic (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Blue Gum Farm to Ohukia Lodge for $30,000 
 
366 - Bay colt  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Happily on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Waikato Stud to Ohukia Lodge for $100,000 
 
369 - Bay filly  by I Am Invincible (AUS) ex Haraka (IRE) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Vinery Stud 
 
369 - Bay filly  by I Am Invincible (AUS) ex Haraka (IRE) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Vinery Stud to Prima Park / Bevan Smith B/stock / Noble B/stock for $200,000 
 
371 - Chestnut colt  by Written Tycoon (AUS) ex Hersigh (GB) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Yulong, Reserve $320,000 
 
372 - Bay gelding  by Brazen Beau (AUS) ex High Impulse (AUS) on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Beaufort Downs Ltd to Kasa B/stock Ltd for $60,000 
 
373 - Bay gelding  by Shamexpress ex High Tail It on a/c of Phoenix Park 



2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Windsor Park Stud to Patella B/stock for $125,000 
 
374 - Bay or Brown colt  by Zoustar (AUS) ex Hijack Hussy (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Glenlogan Park to KB B/stock for $200,000 
 
375 - Bay filly  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Hot Dipped (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Woburn Farm, Reserve $300,000 
 
375 - Bay filly  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Hot Dipped (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Longwood Thoroughbred Farm to Woburn Farm for $120,000 
 
376 - Bay gelding  by Vadamos (FR) ex House of Moet on a/c of Di Leoni Equine 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Seaton Park Ltd 
 
378 - Bay gelding  by Tassort (AUS) ex Ice Baby (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Highline Thoroughbreds to Riverrock Farm for $110,000 
 
378 - Bay gelding  by Tassort (AUS) ex Ice Baby (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Middlebrook Valley Lodge to Highline T/breds Ltd / Paul Moroney B/stock for $70,000 
 
379 - Bay colt  by Cool Aza Beel ex Il Professionale (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Bowness Stud, Reserve $40,000 
 
379 - Bay colt  by Cool Aza Beel ex Il Professionale (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 MM National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Bowness Stud to Beamish B/stock for $45,000 
 
380 - Bay gelding  by Time Test (GB) ex Imadreamer on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Little Avondale Stud to Hongwei Chen for $50,000 
 
381 - Brown gelding  by D'Argento (AUS) ex I'm a Jewel (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Bowness Stud to Riversley Park for $80,000 
 
382 - Chestnut colt  by Rubick (AUS) ex I'm an Outoftowner (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Twin Hills Stud to Upper B/stock for $40,000 
 
383 - Bay gelding  by Cosmic Force (AUS) ex Imperial Consort (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Kelly Thoroughbreds to Riversley Park for $30,000 
 
384 - Bay gelding  by Super Seth (AUS) ex Indomitable on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Pencarrow Stud 
 
385 - Bay filly  by Almanzor (FR) ex Influencer on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Haunui Farm 
 



386 - Bay colt  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Initiative on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Rich Hill Stud, Reserve $40,000 
 
387 - Bay gelding  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Inthemidstofbiz (USA) on a/c of Prima Park 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Newgate Consignment to Riverstone Lodge/Suman Hedge B/stock  FBAA for $350,000 
 
387 - Bay gelding  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Inthemidstofbiz (USA) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Riverstone Lodge 
 
387 - Bay gelding  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Inthemidstofbiz (USA) on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Riverstone Lodge to Prima Park / Bevan Smith B/stock / Noble B/stock for $200,000 
 
388 - Brown or Black filly  by So You Think ex Invincible Star (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Coolmore Stud, Reserve $200,000 
 
389 - Chestnut gelding  by Super Seth (AUS) ex Ipso Facto on a/c of Phoenix Park 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Pencarrow Stud to Patella B/stock for $100,000 
 
390 - Bay colt  by Contributer (IRE) ex Isle du Cap (AUS) on a/c of Mapperley Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Mapperley Stud Ltd, Reserve $80,000 
 
391 - Bay gelding  by Satono Aladdin (JPN) ex Italian Princess on a/c of Curraghmore 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Curraghmore 
 
393 - Bay gelding  by Saxon Warrior (JPN) ex Japonica (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Carlaw Park 
 
394 - Bay or Brown gelding  by Rebel Dane (AUS) ex Jazz Star (AUS) on a/c of Gosford Park 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to R Otto / Paul Willetts B/stock Consultancy for $15,000 
 
395 - Bay or Brown gelding  by Portland Sky (AUS) ex Jenabel (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Perth Yearling Sale.   Sold by Einoncliff Park to Corridor B/stock for $90,000 
 
396 - Bay colt  by Toronado (IRE) ex Jentico (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Amarina Farm to Headline B/stock Ltd for $35,000 
 
397 - Brown colt  by Brazen Beau (AUS) ex Jesting (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Passed in by Fairways Bloodstock, Reserve $150,000 
 
397 - Brown colt  by Brazen Beau (AUS) ex Jesting (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 MM National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Longwood Thoroughbred Farm to Upper B/stock for $75,000 
 
397 - Brown colt  by Brazen Beau (AUS) ex Jesting (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Fairways Bloodstock, Reserve $150,000 



 
398 - Bay colt  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Joan's a Jett on a/c of Trelawney Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Trelawney Stud Ltd, Reserve $120,000 
 
399 - Chestnut gelding  by Saxon Warrior (JPN) ex Joliette on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Glenn Lee Thoroughbreds to William Johnson B/stock FBAA for $105,000 
 
400 - Bay gelding  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Joyous Thunder (USA) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Henley Park, Reserve $50,000 
 
401 - Bay colt  by Hello Youmzain (FR) ex Julieta on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Hallmark Stud, Reserve $70,000 
 
402 - Bay colt  by Pierata (AUS) ex Just as Soon (JPN) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Alma Vale Thoroughbreds to KB B/stock for $50,000 
 
404 - Brown colt  by Derryn (AUS) ex Katie McKeen on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Grangewilliam Stud to Woburn Farm for $85,000 
 
405 - Bay or Brown colt  by Shamus Award (AUS) ex Kazoku (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Ultra Thoroughbreds, Reserve $40,000 
 
406 - Brown gelding  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Kechika (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Little Avondale Stud to Michael Guerin / Riversley Park for $110,000 
 
407 - Bay or Brown colt  by Maurice (JPN) ex Keepherinmind on a/c of BMD Bloodstock 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Toro B/stock / Blandford B/stock for $40,000 
 
408 - Bay gelding  by Toronado (IRE) ex Keltara (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Perth Yearling Sale.   Sold by Forest View Farm to Corridor B/stock for $250,000 
 
409 - Bay gelding  by Wild Ruler (AUS) ex Kennocha (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cornerstone Stud to Fraser Auret Racing/Pinhook B/stock International  for $45,000 
 
409 - Bay gelding  by Wild Ruler (AUS) ex Kennocha (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Kenmore Lodge to Headline B/stock Ltd for $56,000 
 
411 - Chestnut colt  by King's Legacy (AUS) ex Key to the Mak on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Wentwood Grange, Reserve $60,000 
 
412 - Brown colt  by Shocking (AUS) ex Kiara on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Rich Hill Stud to OTI / Phill Cataldo B/stock (BAFNZ) for $26,000 
 
413 - Brown colt  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Kimberley Road on a/c of KB Bloodstock 



2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Yulong, Reserve $100,000 
 
414 - Brown gelding  by Spirit of Boom (AUS) ex Kiterro on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Westbury Stud to KA Pertab / C Cole for $90,000 
 
415 - Bay colt  by Farnan (AUS) ex Kozakov (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Gilgai Farm to St Kilda Lodge for $110,000 
 
416 - Grey colt  by Reliable Man (GB) ex Kya Khoob Lagti Ho (AUS) on a/c of I. G. & S. A. Wright Partnership 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Seaton Park Ltd to IG & SA Wright for $15,000 
 
420 - Bay gelding  by Armory (IRE) ex Lady Echezeaux on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Mapperley Stud Ltd to Pearl Island Racing for $5,500 
 
422 - Bay or Brown gelding  by The Autumn Sun (AUS) ex Lady Kanaloa (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Arrowfield Stud to BJ Racing for $70,000 
 
423 - Bay filly  by Almanzor (FR) ex Lady Krovanh (AUS) on a/c of Foxhill Thoroughbreds 
2025 NZB National Online Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Carlaw Park, Reserve $30,000 
 
423 - Bay filly  by Almanzor (FR) ex Lady Krovanh (AUS) on a/c of Foxhill Thoroughbreds 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Henley Park 
 
424 - Bay gelding  by King's Legacy (AUS) ex Lady of Shalott (AUS) on a/c of Pertab Racing 
2024 WI Inglis Digital December Sale.   Sold by Alma Vale to Yarrawonga Racing Ltd for $5,500 
 
425 - Bay gelding  by Churchill (IRE) ex Laeta (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Carlaw Park to Riversley Park Ltd for $120,000 
 
425 - Bay gelding  by Churchill (IRE) ex Laeta (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Kenmore Lodge to Carlaw Park Ltd for $45,000 
 
427 - Bay or Brown colt  by Churchill (IRE) ex Latest Plan (USA) on a/c of Foxhill Thoroughbreds 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Bhima Thoroughbreds, Reserve $15,000 
 
427 - Bay or Brown colt  by Churchill (IRE) ex Latest Plan (USA) on a/c of Foxhill Thoroughbreds 
2025 NZB National Online Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Carlaw Park 
 
429 - Bay colt  by Ferrando ex Lavoca on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Apex Bloodstock, Reserve $30,000 
 
430 - Bay colt  by Armory (IRE) ex Let's Get Married (IRE) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Windsor Park Stud, Reserve $80,000 
 



431 - Bay colt  by Zoustar (AUS) ex Light Up the Room (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Sold by Ridgmont to Michael Guerin/Riversley Park for $180,000 
 
434 - Bay colt  by El Roca (AUS) ex Limentis on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westbury Stud, Reserve $45,000 
 
438 - Brown gelding  by Wootton Bassett (GB) ex Little Miss Smiley (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Kaha Nui Farm, Reserve $250,000 
 
438 - Brown gelding  by Wootton Bassett (GB) ex Little Miss Smiley (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Coolmore Stud to Kaha Nui Farm for $200,000 
 
439 - Bay gelding  by Ocean Park ex Lolla Lee Lou on a/c of Di Leoni Equine 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Brighthill Farm to Di Leoni Partnership for $17,000 
 
440 - Bay gelding  by Xtravagant ex Love (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Newhaven Park to Riverrock Farm for $80,000 
 
441 - Bay gelding  by Portland Sky (AUS) ex Loyal Hero (AUS) on a/c of Leanach Lodge Ltd 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Aristia Park to CH B/stock / Leanach Lodge for $75,000 
 
442 - Grey gelding  by Bivouac (AUS) ex Lunar Light (AUS) on a/c of Foxhill Thoroughbreds 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Carlaw Park 
 
442 - Grey gelding  by Bivouac (AUS) ex Lunar Light (AUS) on a/c of Foxhill Thoroughbreds 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Tyreel Stud to CJG Racing for $55,000 
 
444 - Bay gelding  by Almanzor (FR) ex Madam Woo (AUS) on a/c of Riverrock Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Milan Park, Reserve $80,000 
 
446 - Bay gelding  by Farnan (AUS) ex Majestueux (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Taghadoe Stud, Reserve $60,000 
 
446 - Bay gelding  by Farnan (AUS) ex Majestueux (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 MM National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Taghadoe Stud to Regal Farm for $60,000 
 
447 - Brown colt  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Malambo on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Westbury Stud 
 
448 - Bay filly  by St Mark's Basilica (FR) ex Malibu Fever (AUS) on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Windsor Park Stud, Reserve $150,000 
 
449 - Chestnut colt  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Malibu Sunset (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Withdrawn by Baramul Stud 



 
449 - Chestnut colt  by Star Turn (AUS) ex Malibu Sunset (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Sold by Baramul Stud to Oxford Lodge B/stock for $55,000 
 
453 - Bay gelding  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex Masquerade on a/c of Waikato Stud Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Withdrawn by Waikato Stud Ltd 
 
454 - Bay colt  by Per Incanto (USA) ex Matauri on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Haunui Farm to Phill Cataldo B/stock (BAFNZ) for $140,000 
 
456 - Bay gelding  by Sword of State (AUS) ex Medieval Miss (AUS) on a/c of Riversley Park Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Elsdon Park to Matt Vella B/stock / Riversley Park for $100,000 
 
457 - Bay filly  by El Roca (AUS) ex Megara on a/c of Westbury Stud 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Westbury Stud, Reserve $55,000 
 
459 - Bay colt  by Contributer (IRE) ex Mia Rose on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Mapperley Stud Ltd to Shaune Ritchie Racing / Colm Murray Racing for $42,500 
 
460 - Bay gelding  by Sweynesse (AUS) ex Micro Explosive on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Golden Grove, Reserve $40,000 
 
461 - Bay gelding  by Derryn (AUS) ex Mifflin (AUS) on a/c of Kiltannon Stables Ltd 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Highline Thoroughbreds, Reserve $30,000 
 
462 - Bay colt  by Snitzel (AUS) ex Miss Admiration (AUS) on a/c of KB Bloodstock 
2025 WI Easter Yearling Sale.   Sold by Segenhoe Stud to KB B/stock for $300,000 
 
463 - Bay gelding  by Ardrossan (AUS) ex Miss Adventure on a/c of Seivwright Bloodstock 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Waikato Stud Ltd to GD Buchan for $25,000 
 
465 - Bay colt  by Hellbent (AUS) ex Miss Kingston (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Yarraman Park Stud to Medina Park for $35,000 
 
465 - Bay colt  by Hellbent (AUS) ex Miss Kingston (AUS) on a/c of Ohukia Lodge 
2025 WI Classic Yearling Sale.   Sold by Cavallo Park Stud to Ohukia Lodge for $120,000 
 
466 - Bay gelding  by Savabeel (AUS) ex Miss Maya (AUS) on a/c of Curraghmore 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Curraghmore, Reserve $100,000 
 
467 - Chestnut colt  by Tagaloa (AUS) ex Miss Sentimental on a/c of Prima Park 
2025 MM Adelaide Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Yulong, Reserve $100,000 
 
469 - Bay gelding  by Portland Sky (AUS) ex Missy Longstocking (AUS) on a/c of Landsdowne Park Ltd 



2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Fraser Auret Racing for $25,000 
 
471 - Bay or Brown colt  by Capitalist (AUS) ex Mitzi (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2025 WI Melbourne Premier Yearling Sale.   Sold by Newhaven Park to Woburn Farm for $150,000 
 
471 - Bay or Brown colt  by Capitalist (AUS) ex Mitzi (AUS) on a/c of Woburn Farm 
2024 WI Sydney Weanling Sale.   Sold by Riversdale to Oasis Racing for $60,000 
 
472 - Bay colt  by Tarzino ex Modern Love (AUS) on a/c of Regal Farm 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Wentwood Grange to Phill Cataldo B/stock (BAFNZ) for $10,000 
 
474 - Bay gelding  by Tarzino ex Moselle on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $50,000 
 
474 - Bay gelding  by Tarzino ex Moselle on a/c of Lilywhites Lodge 
2024 NZB National Weanling Sale.   Passed in by Haunui Farm, Reserve $30,000 
 
476 - Chestnut colt  by Written By (AUS) ex Moxie Doll (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2025 MM National Yearling Sale.   Sold by Collingrove Stud to St Kilda Lodge for $60,000 
 
479 - Bay colt  by Portland Sky (AUS) ex Mumtaazah (AUS) on a/c of St Kilda Lodge 
2024 MM National Weanling Sale.   Sold by Widden Stud to Headline B/stock Ltd for $40,000 
 
480 - Bay gelding  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Mystical Pursuit (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2024 WI Great Southern Sale.   Sold by Armidale Stud to Kilgravin Lodge / Bevan Smith B/stock for $200,000 
 
480 - Bay gelding  by Home Affairs (AUS) ex Mystical Pursuit (AUS) on a/c of Kilgravin Lodge 
2025 NZB National Yearling Sale.   Passed in by Kilgravin Lodge, Reserve $300,000 
 


